Historical Archive and Reports Database
— BUREAU OF — San Luis Reservoir Federal Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 03/05/2026

February 2026
Elev Federal Federal Pacheco Federal Federal
Day Feet Storage Change Pump Gen Pump ADJ Change Storage

607,996

1 508.00 1,600,406 3,277 5473 0 352 0 5,603 613,599
2 507.64 1,596,193 -4,213 0 0 361 0 -343 613,256
3 507.19 1,590,932 -5,261 0 0 345 0 -231 613,025
4 507.00 1,588,712 -2,220 0 0 387 0 -629 612,396
5 507.28 1,591,983 3,271 0 0 356 0 -618 611,778
6 507.58 1,595,491 3,508 0 0 306 0 -361 611,417
7 507.71 1,597,012 1,521 0 0 296 0 -434 610,983
8 508.20 1,602,748 5,736 0 0 301 0 -305 610,678
9 508.67 1,608,257 5,509 0 0 284 0 -388 610,290
10 509.02 1,612,363 4,106 1,023 0 269 0 867 611,157
11 509.10 1,613,303 940 1,127 0 260 0 806 611,963
12 509.38 1,616,591 3,288 1,083 0 268 0 570 612,533
13 509.72 1,620,587 3,996 1,047 0 301 0 1,025 613,558
14 510.28 1,627,177 6,590 6,256 0 261 0 5,680 619,238
15 511.02 1,635,899 8,722 6,252 0 272 0 5,823 625,061
16 511.79 1,644,991 9,092 3,886 0 261 0 4,121 629,182
17 512.42 1,652,443 7452 3,886 0 260 0 4,154 633,336
18 513.16 1,661,210 8,767 3,919 0 243 0 3,824 637,160
19 513.95 1,670,588 9,378 3,899 0 233 0 3,963 641,123
20 514.76 1,680,222 9,634 6,119 0 180 0 5,830 646,953
21 515.53 1,689,398 9,176 6,076 0 159 0 5,869 652,822
22 516.35 1,699,189 9,791 6,050 0 153 0 6,237 659,059
23 517.45 1,712,353 13,164 6,010 0 160 0 7,929 666,988
24 517.91 1,717,868 5,515 1,940 0 120 0 1,970 668,958
25 518.37 1,723,390 5,522 5,786 0 151 0 5,586 674,544
26 518.70 1,727,355 3,965 3,751 0 157 0 3,759 678,303
27 519.00 1,730,962 3,607 3,804 0 227 0 3,598 681,901
28 519.30 1,734,572 3,610 3,792 0 189 0 3,615 685,516

Totals 137,443 81,179 0 7,112 0 77,520

COMMENTS: Values in Acre-Feet



